FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Huval to Engrossed House Bill No. 76 by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "R.S. 47:463.214" insert "R.S. 17:3129.6(C) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 5 "Section 1. R.S. 17:3129.6(C) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 6 §3129.6. Higher Education Initiatives Fund
- 7 * * *
- C. Monies deposited in the fund from the royalties for the "Electric Line Worker" special prestige license plate shall be used solely to assist students that cannot afford to purchase the required climbing tools for the Louisiana Community and Technical College System Certified Lineman Programs."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 19, after the period "." insert "SLEMCO shall have the ability to reserve the
- 16 first one hundred license plates."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 10, after "to the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 19 11, delete "Acadian Campus in Crowley." and insert "Higher Education Initiatives Fund."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 2, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert "the Louisiana Community and Technical
- 22 <u>College System Certified Lineman Programs</u>. The purpose of the "Electric Line Worker"
- 23 special prestige license plate shall be to aid prospective students desiring to work in this field
- 24 for companies such as SLEMCO, Entergy, the Association of Louisiana Electric
- 25 Cooperatives, American Electric Power (AEP) or Southwest Electric Power Company
- 26 (SWEPCO), or CLECO."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."